

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr H Elghany

Respondents: 1 Faraday Property Management Ltd 2 Brickfield Property Ltd

Heard at:London CentralOn:7 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Representation

Claimant: In person, assisted by Ms L Adibzadeh Respondent: Mr A Hubbard, Operations Director, First Respondent

JUDGMENT

The claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed on withdrawal.

Employment Judge - Grewal

Date 07/09/2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

07/09/2020.

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE